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U rs in us College 

MYRIN LIBRARY NEWS 
library@ursinus. edu Volume 16 Issue 3 December 6, 2002 

FINALS WEEK AT THE LIBRARY 
DID YOU KNOW that the Library is open 135 hours duri ng the period of fi nal exams? 

Need a place to study? Grab a snack? Put the fi nal touches on that paper? Corne to the Library! 

Since last school year, the Library has offered extended hours, both during the school year and fi nals week. The Library is now 
open until 2:00 a.m. See the reverse of this newsletter for the Library's open hours during fina ls week. 

Come see the north wind's 
masonry .. . 

And when his hours are 
numbered, and the world 

Is all his own, retiring, as he were 
not, 

Leaves, when the sun appears, 
astonished Art 

To mimic in slow structures, stone 
by stone, 

Built in an age, the mad wind's 
night-work, 

The frolic architecture of the 
snow. 

Ralph Waldo Emerson 
an excerpt from his poem 

The Snow-Stonn 
call number 811.3 Em34p 

Again, las t school year, the Library began the tradition of providing a 9:00 p.m. 
study break for its scholars. From Sunday to Friday night, join us in the Library first 
floor lounge for refreshments . 

Reference librarians are avai lable during finals week, too, to refer to you to any re­
sources that will fi ll your information needs. Consult a li brarian at the Information 
Desk during any of the fo llowing times during finals week: 

Sunday (Dec 8) 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. 

Mon-Thu (Dec 9-12) 

Friday (Dec 13) 

9:00 a. rn . to 5:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. 

9 :00 a. m. to 5:00 p.m. 

The Library staff wishes the best for you as you complete your Fall 2002 semester. 

yV e wish ~ou a 
saf eJ restful, 

and peacefilled 
Winter break 



Library Hours-Final Exam Period 
December 6 (Fri) ...................................... 8:00 a.m.-Midnight 

December 7 (Sat) ·····································9:00 a.m.-Midnight 

December 8 (Sun) ···································· 10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 

December 9 (Mon) ···································8:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 

December 10 (Tue) ··································8:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 

December 11 (Wed) ·································8:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 

December 12 (Thu) ··································8:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
December 13 (Fri) .................................... 8:00 a.m.-Midnight 

December 14 (Sat) ................................... 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 

Library Hours-Semester Break 
December 15 (Sun) .......................... · ........ CLOSED 

December 16-20 (Mon-Fri) .................. 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

December 21-22 (Sat & Sun) ................. CLOSED 

December 23 (Mon) .................................. 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

December 24-January 1 (Tue & Wed) .... CLOSED 
January 2-3 (Thu & Fri) ......................... 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

January 4-5 (Sat & Sun) ......................... CLOSED 

January 6-9 (Mon-Thu)· ....................... 8:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m. 

January 10 (Fri) ......................................... 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

January 11-12 (Sat & Sun) ...................... CLOSED 

January 13-16 (Mon-Thu) .................... 8:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m. 

January 17 (Fri) ......................................... 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

January 18-19 (Sat & Sun) ..................... CLOSED 

January 20 (Mon) ...................................... 8:00 a.m.-Midnight 


	Myrin Library News, Vol. 16 No. 3, December 2002
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1713546725.pdf.021YQ

